City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, May 15, 2023 Regular Meeting

Item Public Inp1

Mayor to read the Proclamation naming May 14-20, 2023 as Police Week.

Staff Contact: Kevin Spencer, Police Chief



Scottsbluff Police Department

1801 Avenue B • Scottsbluff, NE 69361 Phone (308) 630-6261 • Fax (308) 632-2916



POLICE WEEK PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS: Today, the word "FREEDOM" is as important to our history as it was in 1776, and the unalienable rights to LIFE, LIBERTY, and the PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS, as guaranteed by the constitution to every American Citizen, is being challenged on many fronts, and,

WHEREAS: May 15th of each year is designated by law as National Peace Officers' Memorial Day and the week in which it occurs as National Police Week, and,

WHEREAS: Understanding is the watchword to compatibility, and it is important that the people of our City know and understand the problems, duties and responsibilities of their police department,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JEANNE MCKERRIGAN, as Mayor of the City of Scottsbluff, do hereby,

PROCLAIM: Sunday May 14th through Saturday May 20th, 2023 as "POLICE WEEK" and May 18th, 2023 as "POLICE OFFICERS' MEMORIAL DAY" in the City of Scottsbluff and urge all citizens to take advantage of this opportunity to honor the Police Officers of our community and to provide a wider base of understanding of their daily work.

Jeanne McKerrigan, Mayor City of Scottsbluff

